■Specifications
Base model
TP10E-BEA1-B-03
TP10E-BEA2-B-03
TP10E-BEA3-B-03
TP10E-BEA3-C-03
TP20E-BEA4-C-03
TP20E-CEA2-C-03

● A special model is necessary for applications under low speed drive condition using an
inverter. Please consult us.
■Description of the model designation
ＴＰ10Ｅ-ＢＥＡ１-Ｂ-（*）-03
Model No.
Option (Please refer to page K-5 for details.)
Motor capacity (Efficiency level: IE3)
    Ｂ：０．７５ｋＷ　４Ｐ
 Ｃ：１．５ｋＷ　４Ｐ
 Ｄ：２．２ｋＷ　４Ｐ
Pressure adjustment range
   A1: 1.5 to 2.5 MPa
   A2: 2.5 to 4 MPa
   A3: 4 to 7 MPa
   B3: 4 to 7 MPa (Fixed HP type)
(Type that suppresses cut-off pressure and input)
   A4: 6 to 8 MPa
Pump capacity
   BE: 8 cm3/rev
   CE: 16.7 cm3/rev
“ECO” series
Tank capacity
 １０：１０Ｌ
 ２０：１８Ｌ
TOYOPAC
●Hydraulic circuit
P R DR
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53

● A special model is necessary for applications under low speed drive condition using an
inverter. Please consult us.
■Description of the model designation
ＴＰ10Ｅ-ＢＥＡ１-Ｂ-（*）-03
Model No.
Option (Please refer to page K-5 for details.)
Motor capacity (Efficiency level: IE3)
Ｂ：０．７５ｋＷ ４Ｐ
Ｃ：１．５ｋＷ ４Ｐ
Ｄ：２．２ｋＷ ４Ｐ
Pressure adjustment range
   A1: 1.5 to 2.5 MPa
   A2: 2.5 to 4 MPa
   A3: 4 to 7 MPa
   B3: 4 to 7 MPa (Fixed HP type)
                (Type that suppresses cut-off pressure and input)
   A4: 6 to 8 MPa
Pump capacity
BE: 8 cm3/rev
CE: 16.7 cm3/rev
“ECO” series
Tank capacity
１０：１０Ｌ
２０：１８Ｌ
TOYOPAC
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
P R DR
K−4
: With level switch

● The water content of the hydraulic fluid must be 0.1% or less. Water in the hydraulic fluid
causes hydraulic power unit failure.
■Description of the model designation
ＴＰ１０Ｅ-ＢＥＡ２-Ｂ-(B)(Ｌ)(Ｍ)-３ＮＣ
Compliant to countries’ efficiency regulation
  Compliant to Chinese efficiency regulation     Compliant to European efficiency regulation
 NC: AC200V, 50 Hz NN: AC200V, 50 Hz
          WC: AC380V, 50 Hz  WN: AC380V, 50 Hz
           BC: AC220V, 50 Hz  AC400V, 50 Hz
  Compliant to Korean efficiency regulation
           NK: AC220V, 60 Hz
          WK: AC440V, 60 Hz
 FK: AC380V, 60 Hz
Efficiency level: Motor compliant to IE3
Option
 M: With micro separator
  No code: With small magnet
Option
 L: Tested with the leak test by filling with water
  No code: Not tested
Option
 B: With level switch
  No code: Without level switch
TOYOPAC
Tank capacity
  10: 10 L
  20: 18 L
ECO series
Pump capacity
  BE: 8 cm3/rev
  CE: 16.7 cm3/rev
Pressure adjustment range
  A2: 2.5 to 4 MPa
  A3: 4 to 7 MPa
  A4: 6 to 8 MPa
  B3: 4 to 7 MPa
(Pump capacity “CE type” only)
Motor capacity
  B: 0.75 kW 4P
  C: 1.5 kW 4P
  D: 2.2 kW 4P
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
P R DR
Option
K−7

● The water content of the hydraulic fluid must be 0.1% or less. Water in the hydraulic fluid
causes hydraulic power unit failure.
■Description of the model designation
ＴＰ１０Ｅ-ＢＥＡ２-Ｂ-(B)(Ｌ)(Ｍ)-３ＮＣ
Compliant to countries’ efficiency regulation
Compliant to Chinese efficiency regulation Compliant to European efficiency regulation
NC: AC200V, 50 Hz                                     NN: AC200V, 50 Hz
WC: AC380V, 50 Hz                                   WN: AC380V, 50 Hz
BC: AC220V, 50 Hz                                           AC400V, 50 Hz
  Compliant to Korean efficiency regulation
NK: AC220V, 60 Hz
          WK: AC440V, 60 Hz
FK: AC380V, 60 Hz
Efficiency level: Motor compliant to IE3
Option
M: With micro separator
  No code: With small magnet
Option
L: Tested with the leak test by filling with water
  No code: Not tested
Option
B: With level switch
  No code: Without level switch
TOYOPAC
Tank capacity
  10: 10 L
  20: 18 L
ECO series
Pump capacity
  BE: 8 cm3/rev
  CE: 16.7 cm3/rev
Pressure adjustment range
  A2: 2.5 to 4 MPa
  A3: 4 to 7 MPa
  A4: 6 to 8 MPa
  B3: 4 to 7 MPa
(Pump capacity “CE type” only)
Motor capacity
  B: 0.75 kW 4P
  C: 1.5 kW 4P
  D: 2.2 kW 4P
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
P R DR
Option
K−8